Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™
www.protekdevices.com05023.R10 12/10 Page 1
05
02
3
15KP17A - 15KP280A
15kW power tvs component
Description

CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
(Fig. 2)
@ 10/1000µs
VC @ IPP
temperature
coefficient
of v(br)
qV(BR)
mV/°C
MIN
V(BR)
VOLTS
@IT
mA
15KP17 17.0 18.9 50 5000 32.3V @ 464.0A 19
15KP17A 17.0 18.9 50 5000 29.3V @ 512.0A 17
15KP18 18.0 20.0 50 5000 34.2V @ 439.0A 20
15KP18A 18.0 20.0 50 5000 30.9V @ 485.0A 18
15KP20 20.0 22.2 20 1500 37.9V @ 396.0A 24
15KP20A 20.0 22.2 20 1500 34.3V @ 437.0A 21
15KP22 22.0 24.4 10 500 41.1V @ 365.0A 27
15KP22A 22.0 24.4 10 500 37.1V @ 404.0A 24
15KP24 24.0 26.7 5 150 45.0V @ 333.0A 30
15KP24A 24.0 26.7 5 150 40.7V @ 369.0A 27
15KP26 26.0 28.9 5 50 48.7V @ 308.0A 32
15KP26A 26.0 28.9 5 50 44.0V @ 341.0A 29
15KP28 28.0 31.1 5 25 52.4V @ 286.0A 35
15KP28A 28.0 31.1 5 25 47.5V @ 316.0A 31
15KP30 30.0 33.3 5 15 56.2V @ 267.0A 27
15KP30A 30.0 33.3 5 15 50.7V @ 296.0A 34
15KP33 33.0 36.7 5 10 60.6V @ 248.0A 42
15KP33A 33.0 36.7 5 10 54.8V @ 274.0A 38
15KP36 36.0 40.0 5 10 66.0V @ 227.0A 46
15KP36A 36.0 40.0 5 10 59.7V @ 251.0A 41
15KP40 40.0 44.4 5 10 72.8V @ 206.0A 51
15KP40A 40.0 44.4 5 10 65.8V @ 228.0A 46
15KP43 43.0 47.8 5 10 77.1V @ 195.0A 55
15KP43A 43.0 47.8 5 10 69.7V @ 215.0A 50
15KP45 45.0 50.0 5 10 80.7V @ 186.0A 57
15KP45A 45.0 50.0 5 10 73.0V @ 205.0A 52
Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™
www.protekdevices.com05023.R10 12/10 Page 3
05
02

CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
(Fig. 2)
@ 10/1000µs
VC @ IPP
temperature
coefficient
of v(br)
qV(BR)
mV/°C
MIN
V(BR)
VOLTS
@IT
mA
15KP48 48.0 53.3 5 10 85.9V @ 175.0A 62
15KP48A 48.0 53.3 5 10 77.7V @ 193.0A 56
15KP51 51.0 56.7 5 10 91.5V @ 164.0A 66
15KP51A 51.0 56.7 5 10 82.8V @ 181.0A 60
15KP54 54.0 60.0 5 10 96.8V @ 155.0A 70
15KP54A 54.0 60.0 5 10 87.5V @ 171.0A 63
15KP58 58.0 64.4 5 10 104.0V @ 144.0A 76
15KP58A 58.0 64.4 5 10 94.0V @ 160.0A 68
15KP60 60.0 66.7 5 10 107.0V @ 140.0A 78
15KP60A 60.0 66.7 5 10 97.3V @ 154.0A 71
15KP64 64.0 71.1 5 10 115.0V @ 130.0A 84
15KP64A 64.0 71.1 5 10 104.0V @ 144.0A 76
15KP70 70.0 77.8 5 10 126.0V @ 119.0A 92
15KP70A 70.0 77.8 5 10 114.0V @ 132.0A 83
15KP75 75.0 83.3 5 10 135.0V @ 111.0A 100
15KP75A 75.0 83.3 5 10 122.0V @ 123.0A 89
15KP78 78.0 86.7 5 10 140.0V @ 107.0A 104
15KP78A 78.0 86.7 5 10 126.0V @ 119.0A 93
15KP85 85.0 94.4 5 10 152.0V @ 99.0A 113
15KP85A 85.0 94.4 5 10 137.0V @ 109.0A 102
15KP90 90.0 100.0 5 10 160.0V @ 94.0A 120
15KP90A 90.0 100.0 5 10 146.0V @ 103.0A 109
15KP100 100.0 111.0 5 10 179.0V @ 84.0A 134
15KP100A 100.0 111.0 5 10 162.0V @ 93.0A 121
15KP110 110.0 122.0 5 10 196.0V @ 77.0A 147
15KP110A 110.0 122.0 5 10 178.0V @ 84.0A 133
15KP120 120.0 133.0 5 10 214.0V @ 70.0A 161
15KP120A 120.0 133.0 5 10 193.0V @ 78.0A 145
15KP130 130.0 144.0 5 10 231.0V @ 65.0A 174
15KP130A 130.0 144.0 5 10 209.0V @ 72.0A 157
15KP150 150.0 167.0 5 10 268.0V @ 56.0A 202
15KP150A 150.0 167.0 5 10 243.0V @ 62.0A 183
15KP160 160.0 178.0 5 10 287.0V @ 52.0A 216
15KP160A 160.0 178.0 5 10 259.0V @ 58.0A 195
Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™
www.protekdevices.com05023.R10 12/10 Page 4
05
02

CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
(Fig. 2)
@ 10/1000µs
VC @ IPP
temperature
coefficient
of v(br)
qV(BR)
mV/°C
MIN
V(BR)
VOLTS
@IT
mA
15KP170 170.0 189.0 5 10 304.0V @ 49.0A 229
15KP170A 170.0 189.0 5 10 275.0V @ 55.0A 207
15KP180 180.0 200.0 5 10 321.0V @ 47.0A 242
15KP180A 180.0 200.0 5 10 291.0V @ 52.0A 219
15KP200 200.0 222.0 5 10 356.0V @ 42.0A 269
15KP200A 200.0 222.0 5 10 322.0V @ 47.0A 243
15KP220 220.0 245.0 5 10 393.0V @ 38.0A 297
15KP220A 220.0 245.0 5 10 356.0V @ 42.0A 269
15KP240 240.0 267.0 5 10 428.0V @ 35.0A 324
15KP240A 240.0 267.0 5 10 388.0V @ 39.0A 293
15KP260 260.0 289.0 5 10 464.0V @ 32.0A 352
15KP260A 260.0 289.0 5 10 419.0V @ 36.0A 317
15KP280 280.0 311.0 5 10 500.0V @ 30.0A 378
15KP280A 280.0 311.0 5 10 452.0V @ 33.0A 342
notes
1.	 Part numbers shown are unidirectional devices.  Add a “CA” suffix to specify bidirectional devices, such as 15KP20CA.
2.	 VF = 7.5 Volts @ 200A, 8.3ms(1/2 Sine Wave) - Unidirectional devices only.
Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™